# **ARKANSAS SENATE**

## 85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005

## **Amendment Form**

#### Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 99

"AN ACT TO INCREASE THE RETIREMENT BENEFITS FOR ARKANSAS LOCAL POLICE AND FIRE RETIREMENT SYSTEM MEMBERS BY INCREASING THE LIFETIME MULTIPLIER."

### Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 99.

Amend Senate Bill No. 99 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 32, delete "<u>three percent (3%)</u>" and substitute "<u>two and seven-</u> tenths percent (2.7%)"

AND

Page 1, line 35, delete "<u>two percent (2%)</u>" and substitute "<u>one and seven-</u> tenths percent (1.7%)"

AND

Page 2, line 33, delete "<u>two and eight-tenths percent (2.8%</u>)" and substitute "<u>two and six-tenths percent (2.6%</u>)"

AND

Page 2, line 36, delete "<u>three and three-tenths percent (3.3%)</u>" and substitute "<u>three and one-tenth percent (3.1%)</u>"

AND

Page 3, line 5, delete "<u>two percent (2%)</u>" and substitute "<u>one and seven-</u> tenths percent (1.7%)"

AND

Page 3, line 8, delete "<u>three percent (3%)</u>" and substitute "<u>two and seven-</u> tenths percent (2.7%)"



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_\_ By: Senator J. Bookout MMC/BKA - 03-11-2005 08:50 MMC197